All fees and charges are GST inclusive. Fees and charges are current as at 01/07/18 and are
subject to change without notice.

ANGUS AUSTRALIA — MEMBERSHIP

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION

Full Member

Commercial Member

Establishment Fee (for new Full or Junior Members with animals to be recorded)
Junior Member - first year (under 25 years of age)

Junior Member - subsequent years (under 25 years of age)

ANGUS BREEDPLAN

Annual Herd Enrolment Fee

MateSel (Per Analysis)

HERD BOOK REGISTER (HBR), RED ANGUS REGISTER (RAR),

ANGUS PERFORMANCE REGISTER (APR) & MULTI-BREED REGISTER (MBR)

$220.00
$88.00
$27.50
$30.00
$22.00

$195.00
$165.00

ANNUAL HERD INVENTORY FEES FOR FEMALES 2-YEARS AND OVER

Normal payment (per female):
For the first 100 females (or part thereof)
For those females in excess of 100 but not exceeding 200 in number
For those females in excess of 200 but not exceeding 300 in number
For those females in excess of 300 but not exceeding 400 in number
For those females in excess of 400 but not exceeding 500 in number

For those females in excess of 500 in number

Late payment fee per female after 31st May (Autumn Season calvers)
Late payment fee per female after 30th Sept (Spring Season calvers)
Reinstatement of “Inactive” females

HBR Upgrade Fee (for eligible animals initially recorded as APR or ACR)
Upgrade from ACR to APR

Embryo Calf Recording Fee

Transfers - Females

Transfers - Males (overseas owners)

Transfer - Embryo recipient dam

Late Calf Registration Fee

Base Animal Recording Fee

Registration fee for animal registered with another society / oversea’s

$24.20
$22.00
$19.80
$17.60
$15.40
$13.20

$4.40
$4.40
$24.20
$110.00
$24.20
$24.20
$22.00
$22.00
$11.00
$11.00
$24.20
$110.00



ANGUS AUSTRALIA — ANGUS COMMERCIAL REGISTER (ACR)
ANNUAL HERD INVENTORY FEES ON FEMALES 2-YEARS AND OVER

Normal payment (per female):

For the first 100 females (or part thereof) $12.10
For those females in excess of 100 but not exceeding 200 in number $11.00
For those females in excess of 200 but not exceeding 300 in number $9.90
For those females in excess of 300 but not exceeding 400 in number $8.80
For those females in excess of 400 but not exceeding 500 in number S$7.70
For those females in excess of 500 in number $6.60
Late payment fee per female after 31st May (Autumn Season calvers) $4.40
Late payment fee per female after 30th Sept (Spring Season calvers) $4.40
Reinstatement of “Inactive” females $12.10
Upgrade females from PTR $11.00
Transfers - Females $11.00
Late Calf Registration Fee $11.00
Embryo Calf Recording Fee $12.10
Base Animal Recording Fee $12.10

ANGUS PROGENY TEST REGISTER (PTR)

Fee per recorded animal $4.40

MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES

Sundry data processing

(per hour) SEEL
Membership printed mailing labels (per label) $0.20
Membership electronic mailing labels (per label) $0.10
Pen cards - standard $2.00
Pen cards - laminated A2 size $12.00

PEDIGREE-PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

For a person other than the recorded owner $5.50

Non-member requesting certificate $10.00

ANGUS ASSURED CATALOGUE SERVICES 10t cetals are Suppiied mandally .0 by fox O maih pléase s0d $2.20 per ot
[:ATAI_UGUE SER‘IICES Refer to catalogue request forms for further details

Online catalogue with Standard PDF $6.60
Online catalogue with Customised PDF $11.00
Online semen or embryo catalogue $22.00

Data Extract $4.40



$66.00 p/hr
$66.00 p/hr

Customised layouts for non-standard templates
EBV Quick Summary Table

ANGUS TAGS

Angus Assured (Yellow), Large (per tag)
Angus Assured (Yellow), Maxi (per tag)
Angus Sired (Blue), Large (per tag)
Angus sired (Blue), Maxi (per tag)

NLIS button device

Postage & handling (all tag orders)

ADVERTISING

Angus website advertising, per week

Angus website advertising (with 20% sale catalogue discount) per week

Enquire about additional discounts for periods of 3 months or more

Angus eNewsletter (eNews), per week
300px wide by 250px high
600px wide by 174px high

Bulletin advertising options from $165 - $1,300 - view the Media Kit on www.angusaustralia.com.au for more information

Artwork design service (per hour or part)

ANGUS AUSTRALIA — DNA SERVICES - ZOETIS ANIMAL GENETICS

GENETIC CONDITIONS

GENOMIC TESTS

Zoetis HD50K $91.00
Add Parentage Verification Included
Zoetis i50K $51.45
Add Parentage Verification Included
Add Developmental Duplications (DD) $14.85*
Add Core Genetic Test Panel' $34.00*
Add Dwarfism (DW) $14.85*
Add Myostatin (NT821) $14.85*
Add Oculocutaneous Hypopigmentation (OH) $14.85*
Add Osteopetrosis (0S) $14.85*
Add Coat Colour $14.85*
"Includes AM, CA, DD & NH
Angus HeiferSELECT™ $48.50

* Genetic condition testing processing times may be marginally longer
if conducted as an add-on to i50K

PARENTAGE VERIFICATION
Base Panel (280 SNPs) $25.85
Add Parentage Verification Included

Arthrogryposis Multiplex (AM)
Contractural Arachnodactyly (CA)
Developmental Duplications (DD)
Dwarfism (DW)

Neuropathic Hydrocephalus (NH)
Oculocutaneous Hypopigmentation (OH)

Osteopetrosis (OS)

GENETIC TRAITS

$2.09
$2.20
$2.09
$2.20
$3.80
$12.00

$152.30
$121.84

$110.00
$330.00

$99.00

$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55

Coat Colour
Myostatin (NT821)

DNA SAMPLE TYPES

$22.55
$22.55

Hair

Semen
Tissue
Tissue (TSU)

No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge



ANGUS AUSTRALIA — DNA SERVICES — NEOGEN AUSTRALASIA
GENOMIC TESTS GENETIC CONDITIONS

Angus GS™ $51.45 Arthrogryposis Multiplex (AM)
Add Parentage Verification Included Neuropathic Hydrocephalus (NH)
Add Developmental Duplications (DD) $8.25 Developmental Duplications (DD)
Add Core Genetic Test Panel ' $24.75 Contractural Arachnodactyly (CA)
Add Full Genetic Test Panel 2 $35.75 Osteopetrosis (OS)
Add Coat Colour $8.25 Oculocutaneous Hypopigmentation (OH)
Add Myostatin (9 variants) $13.75 Alpha Mannosidosis (MA)
Add Homozygous Poll $13.75 Dwarfism (DW)
Add BVDV (PI) - TSU only $8.25

"Includes AM, CA, DD & NH

2 Includes AM, CA, DD, NH, DW, OH, OS, MA, Coat Colour, Red Charlie, My- BENETIC TRAITS

ostatin (9 variants), and Homozygous Poll

Coat Colour
Base Parentage Panel (500 SNPs) $27.50 Myostatin (9 variants)
Add Parentage Verification Included Homozygous Poll

Build SNP Profile 3 $220.00

3 Involves building an animal’'s SNP profile from the genotypes of their
progeny. Requires availability of genotypes for a minimum of 10 progeny,
plusf genotypes of the progeny’s other parent/s.

DNA SAMPLE TYPES

Hair
BVDV (PI) - TSU $17.05 Semen
BVDV (PI) - Hair $14.85 Tissue

ANGUS AUSTRALIA — DNA SERVICES — MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55
$22.55

$22.55
$22.55
$28.05
$30.25

No charge
No charge
$11.00
$11.00

Transfer DNA profile to another DNA lab
Parentage Discovery

DNA SERVICE NOTES

$5.50
$66.00 p/hr

All fees are GST inclusive
All testing will be billed to Angus Australia account, including test results reported as No Result (NR)

All testing is subject to the Terms and Conditions outlined in Angus Australia’'s Regulations

All charges cover genotyping costs, labour costs to process samples and results, freight charges, ABRI database fees, royalties,

and the costs associated with the storage, handling and analysis of the genomic data

All charges for hair samples include long term storage of any surplus sample for future testing

All charges for tissue (TSU) include long term storage of any surplus sample for future testing (GAA), or DNA extraction and

storage for future testing (Zoetis)
All charges for semen and tissue samples include DNA extraction and storage for future testing

Hair samples provided on non-approved sample collectors may be subject to an additional $2.20 surcharge

00 Angus Australia Locked Bag 11, Armidale NSW 2350

= P: 02 6773 4600 | F: 02 6772 3095 | E: marketing@angusaustralia.com.au
@ Website: www.angusaustralia.com.au




